

**GC & P ROAD SEWER REPLACEMENT
CITY OF WHEELING, WV
PROJECT NO.: 21039503F
BID OPENING DATE: May 11, 2023
BID SUMMARY**

BIDDER		TOTAL
1	Virco Contracting Inc.	\$4,150,786.50
2	The James White Construction Co.	\$4,993,876.00
3	Cast & Baker Corporation	\$4,997,428.35
4	Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co.	\$5,319,000.00
5	Alex E. Paris Contracting Co., Inc.	\$5,397,521.00
Opinion of Probable Construction Cost:		\$5,050,000.00

GC & P ROAD SEWER REPLACEMENT
CITY OF WHEELING, WV
PROJECT NO.: 21039503F
BID OPENING DATE: May 11, 2023
BID TABULATION

Ref No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	Virco Contracting Inc.		The James White Construction Co.		Cast & Baker Corporation		Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co.		Alex E. Paris Contracting Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Tree Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,850.00	\$23,850.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
2	Construction Layout Stake	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	2" Type 4 Marshall Asphalt Skid Resistant Course	955	TON	\$180.00	\$171,900.00	\$178.00	\$169,990.00	\$145.00	\$138,475.00	\$176.50	\$168,557.50	\$129.00	\$123,195.00
4	2" Milling	5,420	SY	\$5.00	\$27,100.00	\$4.50	\$24,390.00	\$8.00	\$43,360.00	\$5.70	\$30,894.00	\$5.00	\$27,100.00
5	Tack Coat	430	GAL.	\$6.50	\$2,795.00	\$6.00	\$2,580.00	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	\$11.65	\$5,009.50	\$5.50	\$2,365.00
6	Temporary Edge Lines, White Paint	7,167	LF	\$0.75	\$5,375.25	\$0.40	\$2,866.80	\$0.35	\$2,508.45	\$0.33	\$2,365.11	\$1.00	\$7,167.00
7	Permanent Edge Lines, Type II	7,167	LF	\$0.75	\$5,375.25	\$0.40	\$2,866.80	\$0.30	\$2,150.10	\$0.31	\$2,221.77	\$1.00	\$7,167.00
8	Temporary Centerline, Yellow Paint	13,268	LF	\$0.50	\$6,634.00	\$0.40	\$5,307.20	\$0.30	\$3,980.40	\$0.33	\$4,378.44	\$1.00	\$13,268.00
9	Permanent Centerline, Type II	13,268	LF	\$0.50	\$6,634.00	\$0.40	\$5,307.20	\$0.30	\$3,980.40	\$0.31	\$4,113.08	\$1.00	\$13,268.00
10	12" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe SDR 35 (Type D Trench)	2,828	LF	\$150.00	\$424,200.00	\$113.00	\$319,564.00	\$150.00	\$424,200.00	\$148.00	\$418,544.00	\$187.00	\$528,836.00
11	12" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe SDR 35 (Type A Trench)	5,556	LF	\$345.00	\$1,916,820.00	\$465.00	\$2,583,540.00	\$415.00	\$2,305,740.00	\$453.00	\$2,516,868.00	\$507.00	\$2,816,892.00
12	15" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe SDE 35 (Type A Trench)	656	LF	\$425.00	\$278,800.00	\$560.00	\$367,360.00	\$510.00	\$334,560.00	\$391.00	\$256,496.00	\$558.00	\$366,048.00
13	12" DIP (Type D Trench)	500	LF	\$165.00	\$82,500.00	\$215.00	\$107,500.00	\$225.00	\$112,500.00	\$141.00	\$70,500.00	\$238.00	\$119,000.00
14	12" DIP (Type A Trench)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Type A Manhole (48" Diameter Base)	49	EA	\$7,500.00	\$367,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$392,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$318,500.00	\$9,860.00	\$483,140.00	\$5,200.00	\$254,800.00
16	Abandon Manhole In-Place	9	EA	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,725.00	\$15,525.00	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00
17	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$285,425.00	\$285,425.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
18	Mobilization	1	LS	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$95,195.10	\$95,195.10	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
19	Concrete Encasement	418	LF	\$120.00	\$50,160.00	\$160.00	\$66,880.00	\$42.00	\$17,556.00	\$77.25	\$32,290.50	\$195.00	\$81,510.00
20	Lateral Replacement	830	LF	\$100.00	\$83,000.00	\$250.00	\$207,500.00	\$500.00	\$415,000.00	\$369.00	\$306,270.00	\$80.00	\$66,400.00
21	Cleanout	48	EA	\$1,600.00	\$76,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$57,600.00	\$750.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$52,800.00	\$455.00	\$21,840.00
22	22.5 degree or 45 degree PVC fitting	48	EA	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$110.00	\$5,280.00	\$120.00	\$5,760.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00
23	Capped Tee or Wye	15	EA	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$850.00	\$12,750.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$525.00	\$7,875.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00
24	Unsuitable Backfill Contingency	500	CY	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$137.00	\$68,500.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00
25	Sewer Pipe Removal	4,787	LF	\$29.00	\$138,823.00	\$3.00	\$14,361.00	\$15.00	\$71,805.00	\$2.00	\$9,574.00	\$40.00	\$191,480.00
26	Manhole Removal	24	EA	\$1,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$900.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$950.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$40,800.00
27	Driveway Replacement	250	SY	\$170.00	\$42,500.00	\$160.00	\$40,000.00	\$250.00	\$62,500.00	\$217.00	\$54,250.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00
28	Marker Tape and Locator Wire under DOH Road	6,610	LF	\$2.00	\$13,220.00	\$0.30	\$1,983.00	\$0.30	\$1,983.00	\$0.50	\$3,305.00	\$0.50	\$3,305.00
29	Bulkhead for Sewers	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$434.00	\$868.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
30	Sewer Flow Control	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
31	Connect New Manhole to Existing Sewer	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,575.00	\$13,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
32	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$71,550.00	\$71,550.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
33	Seeding and Mulching	15,000	SY	\$2.00	\$30,000.00	\$5.50	\$82,500.00	\$2.50	\$37,500.00	\$4.33	\$64,950.00	\$1.50	\$22,500.00
34	Documentation of Site	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,375.00	\$6,375.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
35	WVDOH Site Inspection	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
36	Flow Meter Installation	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
37	Telemetry System Allowance as Directed by City	1	LS	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00
38	Nighttime Work (Contingency)	1	Work day	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
Total Bid Amount					\$4,150,786.50		\$4,993,876.00		\$4,997,428.35		\$5,319,000.00		\$5,397,521.00